
Contract #20190060

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of

the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
Name:

Solicitation No.IEvent ID:
20190060

Solicitation Title/Event
Furnish & Install Asphaltic Concrete 200+ Tons

Name:

Contract Award Date: 4/22/20 19

Initial Current Contract Term:
4’2320I9 — 4i2312022

Current Contract Expiration 4/23/2022
Date:

Requested Contract 9/3012022
Expiration Date:

Initial Contract Amount: Per Unit Price as needed

Current Contract Amended Per Unit Price as needed
Amount:

Requested Financial Change $985,000.00
Amount:

New Contract Amount: Per Unit Price as needed

Amendment No.:

Amendment Type: Extension

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

‘4 City toe Aft Ages

Page 1 of 5 Amendment #1



Contract #20190060

1. The above contract is hereby extended through 9/30/2022 with a temporary price increase due to the
increase cost to produce, acquire and transport the liquid asphalt used in the production of asphaltic
concrete that has continually rising due to recent market volatility and rising fuel prices.

Beginning Date of Amendment #1: 4/26/2022.
End Date of Amendment #1: 9/30/2022.

A. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of
Amendment #1 Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

1 B. The prices listed below will be in effect beginning 4/26/2022 and will expire on 9/30/2022.

SCHEDULE A Price is valid through 9/30/2022
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE NEW UNIT

PRICE
Furnish & Install Asphaltic Ton $141.60 $ 161.00
Concrete Friction Course (FC-9.5)
per Section 337, FDOT Specs,
Latest Revision (P0 qty over 200
tons)

2 Furnish & Install Superpave Ton $110.10 $ 139.50
Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5) per
Section 334, EDOT Specs, Latest
Revision (P0 qty over 200 tons)

3 Furnish & Install Asphaltic Ton $134.75 $ 152.00
Concrete Friction Course (FC
12.5) per Section 337, FDOT
Specs, Latest Revision (P0 qty
over 200 tons)

4 Furnish & Install Superpave Ton $95.60 $ 123.00
Asphaltic Concrete (SP-1 2.5) per
Section 334, FDOT Specs, Latest
Revision (P0 gty over 200 tons)

5 Furnish & Install Tack Coat Gallon $4.30 $ 4.55
material, RR-2 per Section 300,
FDOT Specs, Latest Revision. This
item includes the use of NTSS
lhm (trackless tack coat product)
in approved applications.

6 Furnish & Install Prime Coat Gallon $5.30 $ 5.65
material MS-Emulsion, per Section
300, FDOT Specs. Latest
Revision.

7 Superpave Asphalt Concrete- LB $8.00 $ 8.45
Reinforcing Fibers in Asphalt

Page 2 of 5 Amendment #1



Contract #20190060

8 Removal of Concrete (Typical Sq Yard $120.00 $ 140.00
Valve Box Collar 24”x24”x6”)

9 Clean edge existing pavement Linear Foot $0.45 $ 0.60
surface width prior to installation of
tack coat per Section 300-4, FDOT
Specs. Latest Revision. (Unit is
LF assuming 20’ Pavement Width)

10 Maintenance of Traffic - Lane Day $640.00 $ 2,420.00
Closure on Multi Lane Roadway

Asphalt Milling Service- Per
FDOT 327
Increment

11 0 square yards to 2,500 square Sq Yard $18.55 $ 71.00
yards

12 2,501 square yards to 5,000 Sq Yard $2.45 $ 3.05
square yards

13 5,001 square yards to 10,000 Sq Yard $2.05 $ 2.75
square yards

14 10,000 square yards - UP Sq Yard $1.25 $ 1.80

**Lines items # 15-38 are unit
prices for additional items**

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE
15 8” Coquina Rock Base per Section Sq Yard $73.00 $ 89.90

913, FDOT Specs. Latest Revi&on
- 10 LF to 50 LE (mm. of 70 sq.

• yds.)
16 8” Coquina Rock Base per Section Sq Yard $23.50 $ 29.00

913, FDOT Specs. Latest Revision
- 50 LF to 250 LF (mm. of 70 sq.
yds.)

17 8” Coquina Rock Base per Section Sq Yard S22.10 $ 27.00
913, EDOT Specs. Latest Revision
- 250 LE to 500 LE (mm. of 70 sq.
yd s.)

18 8” Asphalt Base per Section 234 Sq Yard $134.20 $ 170.00
FDOT Specs. Latest Revision - 10
LF to 50 LF (mm. of 70 sq. yds.)

19 8” Asphalt Base per Section 234, Sq Yard $58.15 $ 75.00
EDOT Specs. Latest Revision - 50
LE to 250 LF (mm. of 70 sq. yds.)

20 8” Asphalt Base per Section 234, Sq Yard $56.00 $ 72.00
FDOT Specs. Latest Revision -

250 LF to 500 LE (mm. of 70 sq.
yds.)
6” Soil Cement Reprocessing -

Furnish & Install

Page 3 of 5 Amendment #1



Contract #20190060

Item Increment Per Unit Unit Price
#
21 OLFTO500LF SqYard $16.95 $ 19.65
22 500 LF to 1,250 LF Sq Yard $12.20 $ 14.35
23 1,250 LF to 2,500 LF Sq Yard $9.75 $ 11.55
24 2,500 LF to 5,000 LE Sq Yard $1.80 $ 9.25
25 5,000 LF to 7,500 LF Sq Yard $6.80 $ 8.05
26 7,500 LF and Up Sq Yard $7.05 $ 8.30

8” Soil Cement Reprocessing -

Furnish & Install

Item Increment Per Unit Unit Price
#
27 OLFto2,500LF SqYard $11.20 $ 13.10
28 2,500 LF to 5,000 LE Sq Yard $7.95 $ 9.45
29 5,000 LF to 7,500 LF Sq Yard $7.30 $ 8.60

Miscellaneous - Furnish & Install

Increment Per Unit Unit Price
30 Shoulder Dressing Sq Yard $27.00 $ 34.00

31 Seed & Mulch Sq Yard $1.70 $ 2.05

32 6’ Shoulder Re-grading, as Linear Foot $27.00 $ 34.00
required.

33 Borrow Materialper FDOT specs Cubic Yard $75.00 $ 92.00
120, Latest Revision (Based on
truck measure)

34 10” Coquina Rock Base per EDOT Sq Yard $68.10 $ 85.00
specs 913, Latest Revision (250-
500 LE)

35 12” Coquina Rock Base per EDOT Sq Yard $82.50 $ 100.00
specs 913, Latest Revision (250-
500 LF)

36 Excavation of Subgrade per FDOT Sq Yard $51.45 $ 65.00
specs 120 Latest Revision

37 Simulated Brick Payers (dyed Sq Yard $98.35 $ 140.00
concrete)

38 Brick Payers Sq Yard $85.00 $ 130.00

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with

Page 4 of 5 Amendment #1



Contract #20190060

respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their
authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) Ranger Co truction_Industries, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person F Scoff Fow
Signing:

Date: April 15, 2022

Company Address: 4510 Glades Cutoff Road, Ft. Pierce, FL 34981

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Signing: Budget, and Procurement

Date:

City Address: 121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 5 of 5 Amendment #1


